503328929 06/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3375547

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
BRIAN C SUNDBERG			05/30/2015		
KURT NYGREN	03/25/2015				
WALTER S BEZANIUK	03/25/2015				
JOSEPH D LANGLEY			03/25/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	DOREL J	IUVENILE GROUP, INC.			
Street Address:	25 FORB	ES BOULEVARD, SUITE 4			
City:	FOXBOR	FOXBORO			
State/Country:	MASSAC	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02035				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Totali 1				
Property Type		Number	1		
		Namber			
Application Number:	14	4628822			
Application Number:	14	4628822			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		4628822			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA (3	17)231-7433]		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA (3 e sent to t	17)231-7433 he e-mail address first; if that is un			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA (3 e sent to t provided;	17)231-7433 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; (3	17)231-7433 he e-mail address first; if that is un			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	PATA (3 e sent to t provided; (3 D	17)231-7433 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 117) 231-7426	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; (3 D. D. 1	117)231-7433 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 17) 231-7426 ARLA.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM ARLA HOFHEINS (BARNES & THOF 1 S MERIDIAN STREET	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; (3 D. D. 1	17)231-7433 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 17) 231-7426 ARLA.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM ARLA HOFHEINS (BARNES & THOF	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA (3 e sent to t provided; (3 D. D. 1 ⁻ IN	117)231-7433 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 17) 231-7426 ARLA.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM ARLA HOFHEINS (BARNES & THOF 1 S MERIDIAN STREET	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA (3 e sent to t provided; (3 D. D. 1 ⁻ IN	117)231-7433 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 117) 231-7426 ARLA.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM ARLA HOFHEINS (BARNES & THOF ARLA HOFHEINS (BARNES & THOF I S MERIDIAN STREET IDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA (3 e sent to t provided; (3 D. D. 1 ⁻ IN	117)231-7433 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 117) 231-7426 ARLA.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM ARLA HOFHEINS (BARNES & THOF 1 S MERIDIAN STREET IDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 20341-233131	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATA (3 e sent to t provided; (3 D. D. 1 ⁻ IN	117)231-7433 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 17) 231-7426 ARLA.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM ARLA HOFHEINS (BARNES & THOF 1 S MERIDIAN STREET IDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 20341-233131 RICHARD A. REZEK	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	PATA (3 e sent to t provided; (3 D, 1 ⁻ IN JMBER:	117)231-7433 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 17) 231-7426 ARLA.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM ARLA HOFHEINS (BARNES & THOF 1 S MERIDIAN STREET IDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 20341-233131 RICHARD A. REZEK /RAR/	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; (3 D, 1 ⁻ IN JMBER:	117)231-7433 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 17) 231-7426 ARLA.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM ARLA HOFHEINS (BARNES & THOF 1 S MERIDIAN STREET IDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 20341-233131 RICHARD A. REZEK /RAR/	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	ATA (3 e sent to t provided; (3 D. 1 D. 1 IN JMBER:	117)231-7433 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 17) 231-7426 ARLA.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM ARLA HOFHEINS (BARNES & THOF 1 S MERIDIAN STREET IDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 20341-233131 RICHARD A. REZEK /RAR/	nt via US Mail.		

PATENT REEL: 035751 FRAME: 0248

This document is be	ing submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	20341-233131 CO-1185
COMBINED AN APPLICA	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FO TION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76	R UTILITY OR DESIGN A) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR	PPLICATION USING SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	STROLLER		Page 1 of 4
L			
	ventor, I hereby declare that:		
United States	cted to: application, or s Application or PCT International Application 02/23/2015	No. <u>14/628,822</u>	
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made l	by mc.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of	f a claimed invention in this applicat	ion.
WHEREAS,	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.		
a <u>Massachuset</u> 25 Forbes Br	ts corporation (hereinafter refer	35	•
is desirous of acquirin	g the entire right, title, and interest in and to t and in and to any Letters Patent that may be gra	he above-referenced application and	any inventions disclosed therein and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full at (including the right to Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	for good and valuable consideration, the suffic nd exclusive right to the invention in the United claim priority under the terms of the Internation e application) and the entire right, title, and inte d States and its territorial possessions and in any s, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	I States and its territorial possessions nal Convention and other relevant In crest in and to any and all Letters Pat	s and in all foreign countries ternational Treaties and ent which may be granted
to issue any and all of same, for the sole use a granted as fully and cr	request the Patent Office officials in the United said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNE and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and a ntirely as the same would have been held by mo o convey the interest herein assigned, and that th	3E as the assignce of my entire right, ssigns, to the full end of the term for a had this assignment and sale not be	, title, and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be en made and hereby covenants
testify in any legal pro continuation, substitute Patent to be issued to a	will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represer ceeding, cooperate in every way possible in ob e, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and genera enforce proper protection for the INVENTION	taining evidence, sign all lawful pap l necessary assignment papers to cau ally do everything possible to aid AS	ers, execute all divisional, se any and all of the Letters SIGNEE, its successors and
I hereby grant the attor in order to comply wit	mey of record the power to insert on this assign h the rules of the United States Patent and Trad	ament any further identification which lemark Office for recordation of this	th may be necessary or desirable assignment.
I hereby acknowledge of not more than five (that any willful false statement made in this de (5) years, or both.	claration is punishable under 18 U.S	S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF I		erg	
Signature: 5	n C/1//	Date:	30-15
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF) SS:)		
Acknowledged before me	e, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, d	hisday of	
-			

PATENT REEL: 035751 FRAME: 0249

This document is being submitted for dual purposes	Attomey Docket No. 20341-233131 Client Reference No. CO-1185
) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of	
Invention STROLLER	Page 2 of 4
s the below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
his declaration is directed to:	
the attached application, or	
United States Application or PCT International Appli filed on02/23/2015	ication No14/628,822
he above-identified application was made or authorized to be	nude hy me
believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inve	ntor of a claimed invention in this application.
VHEREAS, Dorel Juvenile Group, J	inc.
<u>Massachusetts</u> corporation (hereinafte 25 Forbes Boulevard, Suite 4, Foxboro, Massachusett	r referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in an	nd to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein
'the INVENTION [®]) and in and to any Letters Patent that may any and all foreign countries;	be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and
IOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the SSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the l	sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries
ncluding the right to claim priority under the terms of the Inter	mational Convention and other relevant International Treaties and
rangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and the service of the light of the light of the service of the	nd interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted is in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions,
cissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	
horshy authorize and request the Potent Office officials in the	United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries
issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASS	SIGNEE as the assignce of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the
ame, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors	and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants
tanted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and	that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement
conflict herewith.	•
urther, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its rej	presentatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will
stify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible	in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
atent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and t	ute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and
ssigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVEN	TION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all
oreign countries.	
hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this	assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable
order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and	a Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.
hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the	his declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
f not more than five (5) years, or both.	
EGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Kurt Nygre	n
Ignature:	Date: 3/25/2015
TATE OF MASSACLUSCHIS.	Date Do 70070
OUNTY OF NORFOLK ;	
cknowledged before me, a totary Public in and for said County and S	state, this <u>25</u> day of <u>MWCA</u> <u>2015</u> .
otary Public Signatures	Printed Name; Paula T Hart
ly Commission Expires: March 151 2020	Commonwealth of Massachusette
	Unins_22:11 March_ 202015
·	before me it e undetsigned notary public, personally is realed
	proved to me through satisfactory endeace of identification, which were MASS DErver
	to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document and acknowledged to mark they he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
	The Artala
	My Commission & upies May 15, 2020
	REEL: 035751 FRAME: (

•

1

This document is being submitted for duel purposes	Attorney Docket No20341-233131 Clicnt Reference NoCO-1185
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UT AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AN	
Title of Invention STROLLER	Page 3 of 4
the below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
his declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application or PCT International Application No filed on02/23/2015	14/628.822,
he above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a clai	med invention in this application.
VHEREAS, Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	
25 Forbes Boulevard, Suite 4, Foxboro, Massachusetts 02035	as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the abo "the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted (n any and all foreign countries;	ive-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein herefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and
IOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of SSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Con- urangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in herefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and a eissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	s and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries nvention and other relevant International Treaties and and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted
hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States o issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the ame, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had the at I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the under a conflict herewith.	he assignce of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the , to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be his assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants
urther, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives stify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining ontinuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necess atent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do ssigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the preign countries.	evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, sary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and
hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment a a order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark	
hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration f not more than five (5) years, or both.	on is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
EGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Walter S. Bezaniuk	
Ignature:	Date:7 25 /17
FATE OF Massachusct 3) ss:	1 1
DUNTY OF NOrfolk)	E. March 1 2015
skaowledged before me, a Notery Public in and for said Composition and the said Compo	Printed Name: Roula J, Hart
ly Commission Expires: <u>5/15/2020</u> 15 15 15	County of Q Data monwealth of Massachuset
	before me, the undersigned noisy public, personally appeared
ALTING WEALTH	proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>HA</u> to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or allached docume acknowledget to set that hershe signed unpluntatily for its stated purpose.
	My Commence PATENTO
	REEL: 035751 FRAME:

.

.

This document i	's being submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket N Client Reference N	o20341-233131 oCO-1185
COMBINE AN APPL	ED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOI ICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)	R UTILITY OR DESIGNMENT	3N APPLICATION USING 'FOR'SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	STROLLER		Page 4 of 4
	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:		
his declaration is the attack United S	· ·	No. <u>14/628.822</u>	
e above-identifi	ed application was made or authorized to be made b	y me.	
elieve that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of	a claimed invention in this a	pplication.
HEREAS,	Dorel Juvenile Group. Inc.	·	
	usetts corporation (hereinafter referr s Boulevard, Suite 4, Foxboro, Massachusetts 0203		ng a place of business at
desirous of acqu	iring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the "" and in and to any Letters Patent that may be gra	ne above-referenced applicati	on and any inventions disclosed therein States and its territorial possessions and
SSIGNEE, the functuding the right rrangements from the off in the Ut	RE, for good and valuable consideration, the suffici- ll and exclusive right to the invention in the United to claim priority under the terms of the Internation in the application) and the entire right, title, and inter nited States and its territorial possessions and in any ions, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	States and its territorial posse al Convention and other releve rest in and to any and all Lette	essions and in all foreign countries vant International Treaties and ers Patent which may be granted
issue any and all nne, for the sole r ranted, as fully an	and request the Patent Office officials in the United of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEI use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and as d entirely as the same would have been held by me it to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the h.	E as the assignee of my entire signs, to the full end of the te had this assignment and sale	e right, title, and interest in and to the erm for which said Letters Patent may be not been made and hereby covenants
stify in any legal ontinuation, subst atent to be issued	t I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represent proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obta itute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and general nd enforce proper protection for the INVENTION is	aining evidence, sign all lawfi necessary assignment papers ly do everything possible to a	it papers, execute all divisional, to cause any and all of the Letters aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and
	ntorney of record the power to insert on this assignt with the rules of the United States Patent and Trade		
	lge that any willful false statement made in this dec ve (5) years, or both.	laration is punisbable under 1	8 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
EGAL NAJETO	WINVENTOR: Aoseph D. Langle	y	
gnature: 🗲	be hang I A	Date:	3-25-15
ATE OF NILS	Enchange sets		
UNTY OF	totic summing.	HAD	
nowledged bofor	no, Notary Public in and for said Comity and the shi	See day & Marc	h 2015.
tary Public Signati	$\sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{i$	Pointed Name: H	aula J. Hart
Commission Exp	ires: 5/15/2020	Ly u Chuniy of Resid	omhanyaanko, Massachu
DS02 1364155v1	CANOTAR CANOTAR	In this 2	5 day of <u>March</u> 20/5
	MMO MASS	ACHUBEUT proved to me H	hrough satisfactory evidence of identification, which we at whose name is signed on the preceding or atlached o ta much at burshe signed it voluntarily for its stated pur
		PAU	Commission Lapres May 15. 2020
	04/2045		

RECORDED: 06/01/201